IDN Service Request: Add, Modify, or Remove

21 November 2022

Registry Operator
Alibaba Group Holding Limited

Request Details
Case Number: 01180199

1. Request Type
Modify an existing IDN Service

2. Variant Handling
May Activate Variants

4. IDN Table Details

A. Name of Language or Script Japanese (Kanji + Hiragana + Katakana)
language

B. Version Number 3.0

C. Change Type Remove

D. IDN Table File Name N/A

E. Reference LGR No

5. Additional IDN Table Details

A. Name of Language or Script

B. IDN Table Type

C. Version Number

D. Change Type

E. IDN Table File Name

6. IDN Table File(s)

o
One World, One Internet

icann.org




%

ICANN
[ ]

. If proposing IDN tables, confirm that rationale is provided for issues flagged by the IDN Table Review

Tool. Rationale should be provided in the description section of the proposed IDN table(s).

7. Are existing registrations impacted by the proposed change?
No

8. If yes to Question 7, provide Transition Plan

9. Expected Implementation Completion Date
21 Nov 2022

10. Additional Information

Competition

11. Competition Effects
No impact

12. Market Definition
None

13. Companies Providing Similar Services or Products
N/A

14. Competition Ability of Other Companies
N/A

15. Vendor/Contractor Information
N/A

16. Communication with Affected Entities
N/A

17. Competition Documentation

o
One World, One Internet

icann.org


https://www.icann.org/resources/pages/lgr-toolset-2015-06-21-en
https://www.icann.org/resources/pages/lgr-toolset-2015-06-21-en

Acknowledgement

Yes. Based on the type and details of this request, | acknowledge that ICANN org will utilize the
appropriate Registry Agreement Amendment template available at Internationalized Domain Name

(IDN) Service.

Authorization

Yes. Upon approval of this request, | authorize ICANN org to facilitate the required publication of the
IDN Table(s) and IDN Registration Rules in the IANA Repository of IDN Practices. Registry Operators
remain obligated under Section 2.7 and Specification 6, Section 1.4 of the Registry Agreement to publish
and to keep updated their IDN Tables and IDN Registration Rules in the IANA Repository of IDN

Practices.

Affected TLDs

Current Registry Operator

Top Level Domain

Registry Agreement Date

Alibaba Group Holding taobao 15 January 2015
Limited
Alibaba Group Holding tmall 15 January 2015
Limited
[

One World, One Internet

icann.org



https://www.icann.org/resources/pages/idn-service-requests-en
https://www.icann.org/resources/pages/idn-service-requests-en
https://www.icann.org/resources/pages/idn-service-requests-en
https://www.iana.org/domains/idn-tables

